INDOOR AIR
QUALITY
PRODUCT CATALOG
airkinglimited.com
Table of Contents
Specifications subject to change without notice
2

Specifications subject to change without notice
9
MODEL
CFM
@ .1 SP
CFM
@ .25 SP
SONES
@ .1 SP
MAX. FAN
WATTS SPEEDS LIGHTING
HUMIDITY
SENSOR LISTING ASHRAE 62.2 TITLE 24
DUCT
SIZE HOUSING SIZE
AK150LS 150 118 0.9 37.0 Single N/A NO UL Local YES 6" 127/8"W x 123/4"D x 97/8"H
AK200LS 200 183 1.2 57.0 Single N/A NO UL Local YES 6" 127/8"W x 123/4"D x 97/8"H
AK280LS 280 257 3.0 65.7 Single N/A NO UL Local YES 6" 127/8"W x 123/4"D x 97/8"H
AK80LS6 80 57 0.5 25.2 Single N/A NO UL Whole House/Local YES 6" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK90LS6 90 65 0.8 25.7 Single N/A NO UL Whole House/Local YES 6" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK100LS6 100 78 1.0 26.6 Single N/A NO UL Whole House/Local YES 6" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK110LS6 110 99 1.4 29.0 Single N/A NO UL Local YES 6" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK80LS6H 80 57 0.5 25.2 Single N/A YES UL Whole House/Local YES 6" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK100LS6H 100 78 1.0 26.6 Single N/A YES UL Whole House/Local YES 6" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK80LS 80 61 0.7 25.9 Single N/A NO UL Whole House/Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK110LS 110 90 1.5 28.5 Single N/A NO UL Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
•	 ENERGY STAR® Certified
•	 Solutions for ASHRAE 62.2 continuous whole house ventilation or local ventilation
(models with a sone rating of 1.0 or below can be used for whole house ventilation)
•	 Round duct connector with damper protects against backdrafts

@ .25 SP
SONES
@ .1 SP
MAX. FAN
WATTS SPEEDS LIGHTING
HUMIDITY
SENSOR LISTING ASHRAE 62.2 TITLE 24
DUCT
SIZE HOUSING SIZE
AK50S 50 40 0.5 14.5 Single N/A NO UL Whole House/Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK80LS-1 80 68 1.0 28.1 Single N/A NO UL Whole House/Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK80 80 68 1.5 27.6 Single N/A NO UL Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK80H 80 68 1.0 28.1 Single N/A YES UL Whole House/Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK90 90 75 1.5 25.4 Single N/A NO UL Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK110PN 100 83 2.0 26.4 Single N/A NO UL Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK100H 100 83 2.0 26.4 Single N/A YES UL Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK100D 50 / 100 83 0.4 / 2.0 26.4 Dual N/A NO UL Whole House/Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
LEDAK50 50 35 0.3 16.0 Single LED NO UL Whole House/Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
LEDAK80 80 67 1.2 27.6 Single LED NO UL Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
LEDAK100 100 83 2.0 26.5 Single LED NO UL Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
LEDAK100H 100 83 2.0 26.5 Single LED YES UL Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
LEDAK100D 50 / 100 83 0.4 / 2.0 26.5 Dual LED NO UL Local YES 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H
AK Series
Air King’s ENERGY STAR® certified BFC exhaust fan provides a
quiet, efficient and cost effective solution for ASHRAE 62.2 whole
dwelling ventilation. Perfect for bathrooms, laundry rooms or other

17
AKL Series
EXHAUST FANS with LIGHT
Specifications subject to change without notice
18
MODEL
CFM
@ .1 SP
SONES
@ .1 SP
MAX. FAN
WATTS SPEEDS LIGHTING LISTING ASHRAE 62.2
DUCT
SIZE HOUSING SIZE
AK100L 100 2.5 37.0 Single 100W or equivalent, 7W night light* UL Local 4" 93/8"W x 107/8"D x 77/8"H
AK863L 100 3.5 70.0 Single 100W or equivalent, 7W night light* UL - 4" 91/8"W x 81/2"D x 53/4"H
AK864L 100 3.5 70.0 Single 100W or equivalent* UL - 4" 91/8"W x 81/2"D x 53/4"H
Deluxe Series with Light (AK100L)
•	 Moonstone glass light lens disperses the light evenly throughout the room

Specifications subject to change without notice
22
MODEL
CFM
@ .1 SP
SONES
@ .1 SP
MAX. FAN
WATTS SPEEDS LIGHTING LISTING ASHRAE 62.2
DUCT
SIZE HOUSING SIZE
AS54 50 3.0 40.5 Single - UL Local 4" 71/4"W x 71/4"D x 43/4"H
AS50 50 4.0 48.0 Single - UL - 3" 71/4"W x 71/4"D x 33/4"H
AS70 70 5.5 50.0 Single - UL - 3" 71/4"W x 71/4"D x 33/4"H
ASLC50 50 3.0 48.0 Single 100W or equivalent* UL - 4" 73/8"W x 75/8"D x 57/8"H
ASLC70 70 5.5 44.0 Single 100W or equivalent* UL - 4" 73/8"W x 75/8"D x 57/8"H
* Bulbs not included
Economic Exhaust Fans (AS50, AS70, AS54)
•	 Plastic damper protects against backdrafts and ensures quiet operation
•	 Easily installs using the double thick keyhole mounting tabs

L501, L502, L503, L506, L507, L508, L512, L513, L514, L515, L516, L517,L519, L522,
L523, L533, L537, L545, L581, L583, M530, M538
MODEL
CFM
@ .1 SP
CFM
@ .25 SP
SONES
@ .1 SP
MAX. FAN
WATTS SPEEDS
CONTRACTOR PACK
(MOTOR/HOUSING/DAMPER) LISTING ASHRAE 62.2 TITLE 24
DUCT
SIZE HOUSING SIZE
FRAK50S 50 39 0.6 16.0 Single FAK50T / AKFH2 / AKFD2 UL Whole House/Local YES 4" 103/4"W x 91/4"D x 77/8"H
FRAK80 80 68 1.0 28.1 Single FAK80T / AKFH2 / AKFD2 UL Whole House/Local YES 4" 103/4"W x 91/4"D x 77/8"H
FRAK90 90 73 1.5 26.0 Single FAK90T / AKFH2 / AKFD2 UL Local YES 4" 103/4"W x 91/4"D x 77/8"H
FRAK100 100 82 2.0 27.5 Single FAK100T / AKFH2 / AKFD2 UL Local YES 4" 103/4"W x 91/4"D x 77/8"H
FRAK100D 100/50 82 2.0 27.5 Dual FAK100T / AKFH2 / AKFD2 UL Local YES 4" 103/4"W x 91/4"D x 77/8"H
FIRE DAMPER
Non-asbestos, ceramic
blanket with a replaceable
fusible link, 165°F standard

L501, L502, L503, L506, L507, L508, L512, L513, L514, L515, L516, L517,L519, L522,
L523, L533, L537, L545, L581, L583, M530, M538
MODEL
CFM
@ .1 SP
CFM
@ .25 SP
SONES
@ .1 SP
MAX. FAN
WATTS SPEEDS
CONTRACTOR PACK
(MOTOR/HOUSING/DAMPER) LISTING ASHRAE 62.2 TITLE 24
DUCT
SIZE HOUSING SIZE
FRAS50 50 39 3.0 48.0 Single FA50T / AKFH1 / AKFD1 UL - NO 3" 77/8"W x 715/16"D x 57/8"H
FRAS70 70 59 4.0 50.0 Single FA70T / AKFH1 / AKFD1 UL - NO 3" 77/8"W x 715/16"D x 57/8"H
FIRE DAMPER
Non-asbestos, ceramic
blanket with a replaceable
fusible link, 165°F standard

HOUSINGS
MOTOR/
BLADE/GRILL
#PER
PACK
CFM/
SONES
DUCT
SIZE
SINGLE PACK
MODEL #
SINGLE
PACK PAGE
AKLS6 SERIES
AK-2A6 AK80LS6T 4 80/0.5 6" plastic AK80LS6 9
AK100LS6T 4 100/1.0 6" plastic AK100LS6 9
AK-2A6H AK80LS6T 4 80/0.5 6" plastic AK80LS6H 9
AK100LS6T 4 100/1.0 6" plastic AK100LS6H 9
AK SERIES
AKX-1A AK80LS1T 4 80/1.0 4" plastic AK80LS-1 11
AK80MBG 4 80/1.5 4" plastic AK80 11
AK90MBG 4 90/1.5 4" plastic AK90 11
AK110PNT 4 100/2.0 4" plastic AK110PN 11
AKX-1HA AK80LS1T 4 80/1.0 4" plastic AK80H 11
AK110PNT 4 100/2.0 4" plastic AK100H 11
BFQ SERIES
BFQHSG BFQ50T 4 50/0.6 4" plastic BFQ50 15
BFQ75T 4 70/2.0 4" plastic BFQ75 15
BFQ80T 4 80/2.0 4" plastic BFQ80 15
BFQ90MBG 4 90/3.0 4" plastic BFQ90 15
BFQ110MBG 4 100/3.5 4" plastic BFQ110 15
BFQ140MBG 4 120/5.0 4" plastic BFQ140 15
BFQ2HSG BFQ50T 4 50/0.8 4" plastic BFQ50W 15
BFQ75T 4 70/2.0 4" plastic BFQ70W 15
BFQLHSG BFQL50T 4 50/0.8 4" plastic BFQL50 16
BFQL70T 4 70/2.0 4" plastic BFQL70 16
AS SERIES
ASLC12HSG ASLC50MBG 12 / 4 50/3.0 4" plastic ASLC50 22
ASLC70MBG 12 / 4 70/4.0 4" plastic ASLC70 22
ASHSG AS50MBG 6 50/4.0 3" plastic AS50 22
AS70MBG 6 70/5.5 3" plastic AS70 22
ATL18HSG AS50MBG 18 / 6 50/3.0 4" plastic AS54 22
AS70MBG 18 / 6 70/5.5 4" plastic N/A 22
HOUSINGS
MOTOR/
BLADE/GRILL DAMPER
#PER
PACK
CFM/
SONES
DUCT
SIZE
SINGLE PACK
MODEL #
SINGLE
PACK PAGE
ENERGY STAR CERTIFIED FIRE RATED SERIES
AKFH2 FAK50ST AKFD2 4 50/0.6 4" metal FRAK50S 25
FAK80T AKFD2 4 80/1.0 4" metal FRAK80 25
FAK90T AKFD2 4 90/1.5 4" metal FRAK90 25
FAK100T AKFD2 4 100/2.0 4" metal FRAK100 25
AKFH2D FAK100DT AKFD2 4 100/2.0 4" metal FRAK100D 25
FIRE RATED SERIES
AKFH1 FA50T AKFD1 4 50/3.0 3" metal FRAS50 26
FA70T AKFD1 4 70/5.0 3" metal FRAS70 26
Sold in bulk packs for larger projects, contractor packs allow the housing that is needed for rough-in installation to be sent first.

AK200LS 200 1.2 Quiet N/A YES Other Rooms Local UL 6" 127/8"W x 123/4"D x 97/8"H 9
AK280LS 280 3.0 Quiet N/A YES Other Rooms Local UL 6" 127/8"W x 123/4"D x 97/8"H 9
AK80LS6 80 0.5 Very Quiet N/A YES Other Rooms Whole Building/Local UL 6" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 9
AK90LS6 90 0.8 Very Quiet N/A YES Other Rooms Whole Building/Local UL 6" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 9
AK100LS6 100 1.0 Very Quiet N/A YES Other Rooms Whole Building/Local UL 6" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 9
AK110LS6 110 1.4 Quiet N/A YES Other Rooms Local UL 6" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 9
AK80LS6H 80 0.5 Very Quiet N/A YES Bathrooms Whole Building/Local UL 6" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 9
AK100LS6H 100 1.0 Very Quiet N/A YES Bathrooms Whole Building/Local UL 6" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 9
AK80LS 80 0.7 Very Quiet N/A YES Other Rooms Whole Building/Local UL 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 9
AK110LS 110 1.5 Quiet N/A YES Other Rooms Whole Building/Local UL 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 9
AK50S 50 0.5 Very Quiet N/A YES Other Rooms Whole Building/Local UL 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 11
AK80LS-1 80 1.0 Very Quiet N/A YES Other Rooms Whole Building/Local UL 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 11
AK80 80 1.5 Quiet N/A YES Other Rooms Local UL 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 11
AK80H 80 1.0 Very Quiet N/A YES Bathrooms Local UL 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 11
AK90 90 1.5 Quiet N/A YES Other Rooms Local UL 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 11
AK110PN 100 2.0 Quiet N/A YES Other Rooms Local UL 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 11
AK100H 100 2.0 Quiet N/A YES Bathrooms Local UL 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 11
AK100D 50 / 100 0.4 / 2.0 Quiet N/A YES Other Rooms Whole Building/Local UL 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 11
LEDAK50 50 0.3 Very Quiet LED YES Other Rooms Whole Building/Local UL 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 11
LEDAK80 80 1.2 Quiet LED YES Other Rooms Local UL 4" 107/8"W x 93/8"D x 77/8"H 11